Case No: 2601354/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs S Hargreaves

Respondent: Fabiandia Ltd

Heard at: Nottingham On: Monday 21 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Hutchinson (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In Person Respondent: Did Not Attend

JUDGMENT

The Employment Judge gave judgment as follows:-

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to Fabiandia Limited.
- 2. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the Claimant the gross sum of £232.96.
- 3. The Respondent has failed to pay the Claimant's holiday entitlement and is ordered to pay the Claimant the sum of £1,340.38.
- 4. The Respondent has failed to provide the Claimant with a statement of initial employment particulars and is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £788.46.
- 5. The Respondent has failed to provide to the Claimant an itemised pay statement is ordered to pay compensation to the Claimant in the sum of £394.23.
- 6. The Respondent is ordered to pay costs to the Claimant in the sum of £102.00.

Eı	mployment Judge Hutchinson
D	ate: 31 May 2018
J۱	JDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
	09 June 2018
 FC	OR THE TRIBLINAL OFFICE

Case No: 2601354/2017

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.